## 503383067 07/08/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3429689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL DRAGONUK	06/08/2015
MAGEN STARR ELLER	05/13/2015
SARAH GEHLHAR	07/02/2015
PETER GUZMAN	06/24/2015
GREGORY J. HOLLAND	06/02/2015
MICHAEL A. JOSEPHS	05/19/2015
JEFFREY L. MCELROY	06/22/2015
LARON L. PETERS	05/14/2015
DUANE A. POTRZEBA	05/28/2015
JEFFREY M. SERNETT	05/11/2015
CHRISTOPHER L. SOUDER	06/29/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Monsanto Technology, LLC
Street Address:	800 North Lindbergh Blvd.
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63167

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14702033

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)259-0910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:chris.mccoy@dentons.comCorrespondent Name:ROBERT E. HANSONAddress Line 1:7800 SEARS TOWERAddress Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEKA:1829US

PATENT REEL: 036024 FRAME: 0140

503383067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT E. HANSON
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Hanson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2015
Total Attachments: 15	
source=DEKA1829US_ExAgn#page1.tif	
source=DEKA1829US_ExAgn#page2.tif	
source=DEKA1829US_ExAgn#page3.tif	
source=DEKA1829US_ExAgn#page4.tif	
source=DEKA1829US_ExAgn#page5.tif	
source=DEKA1829US_ExAgn#page6.tif	
source=DEKA1829US_ExAgn#page7.tif	
source=DEKA1829US_ExAgn#page8.tif	
source=DEKA1829US_ExAgn#page9.tif	
source=DEKA1829US_ExAgn#page10.tif	
source=DEKA1829US_ExAgn#page11.tif	
source=DEKA1829US_ExAgn#page12.tif	
source=DEKA1829US_ExAgn#page13.tif	
source=DEKA1829US_ExAgn#page14.tif	

source=DEKA1829US\_ExAgn#page15.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 14/702,033 which has been filed on May 1, 2015 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF HYBRID CORN VARIETY CH100298", to such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Ass	ignee.
Signature: Melicul Diegen D Name: Michael Dragonuk	ate: 6-8-15
STATE OF Mensy	_
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this personally appeared Michael Dragonuk, known to me to be the to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that hown free will for the purposes and consideration therein expression of the purposes and consideration the pur	ne person whose name is subscribed ne/she executed the same of his/her essed.
Signature: D Name: Magen Starr Eller	oate:
STATE OF	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this personally appeared Magen Starr Eller, known to me to be the to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that hown free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressions.	ne person whose name is subscribed ne/she executed the same of his/her
Notary or Consular	Officer
[SEAL]	

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

Signature: Saich Sollhu	Date: July 2, 2015
Name: Sarah Gehihar	
STATE OF North Dakote COUNTY OF CASS	
nersonally appeared Sarah Gehlhar, kn	own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to dged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own tion therein expressed.  Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Name: Peter Guzman	Date:
nerconally anneared Peter Guzman, kn	ed witness, on this day of, 2015 nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ation therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	·
Signature:	Date:
Name: Gregory J. Holland	
STATE OF	
	2015
narronally appeared Gregory I Hollan	ed witness, on this day of, 2015 d, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed.
personally appeared Gregory J. Hollan to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge	d, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
personally appeared Gregory J. Hollan to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge	d, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed.

82442874\V-I

Name: Michael A. Josephs  STATE OF	Signature: Michael A Tha	Date: 5-19-2015
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness on this day of, 2015 personally interpreted Michael A. Josepis, known to me to be the person whose name is substituted the same of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of the foregoing instrument and consideration therein expressed.    Notary or Consular Officer	Name: Michael A. Josephs	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness on this day of, 2015 personally interpreted Michael A. Josepis, known to me to be the person whose name is substituted the same of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of the foregoing instrument and consideration therein expressed.    Notary or Consular Officer	ama me ore	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness on this day of, 2015 personally interpreted Michael A. Josepis, known to me to be the person whose name is substituted the same of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of the foregoing instrument and consideration therein expressed.    Notary or Consular Officer	COUNTY OF BELLEVILLE	
personally integrated Michael A. Josephs, known to me to be the person whose name is substituted the same of the purposes and consideration therein expressed.    Notary or consular Officer	COOM OF THE PORT	
personally integrated Michael A. Josephs, known to me to be the person whose name is substituted the same of the purposes and consideration therein expressed.    Notary or consular Officer		104
Notary or Consular Officer    Signature:	BEFORE ME, the undersignment of the second s	aned witness on this \( \frac{14}{2} \) day of \( \frac{14}{2} \), 2015
Notary or consular Officer    Notary or consular Officer	subscribed to Me. Coregoing instrume	osepas, known to me to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of
Notary or consular Officer    Notary or consular Officer	los/hec. will for the purposes	s and consideration therein expressed.
Date: Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of, 2015 personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.    Notary or Consular Officer		
Date: Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of, 2015 personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.    Notary or Consular Officer	96 96	Notate on Caroller Officer
Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy  STATE OF	SPASSON PROSESS	Notary of Consular Officer
Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy  STATE OF	NOTARIALIN	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of, 2015 personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.    Notary or Consular Officer   Name: Laron L. Peters   Date:	<del>-</del>	Date:
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of, 2015 personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.    Notary or Consular Officer	Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of, 2015 personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.    Notary or Consular Officer	STATE OF	
personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.    Notary or Consular Officer	COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.    Notary or Consular Officer		
Signature:	REFORE ME the undersion	med witness on this day of 2015
Signature:	personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElito the foregoing instrument and ack	roy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed nowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
Name: Laron L. Peters  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of, 2015 personally appeared Laron L. Peters, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.  Notary or Consular Officer	personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElito the foregoing instrument and ack	roy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed mowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ensideration therein expressed.
Name: Laron L. Peters  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of, 2015 personally appeared Laron L. Peters, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.  Notary or Consular Officer	personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElito the foregoing instrument and ack	roy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed nowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her onsideration therein expressed.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of, 2015 personally appeared Laron L. Peters, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.    Notary or Consular Officer	personally appeared Jeffrey L. McEli to the foregoing instrument and ack own free will for the purposes and co [SEAL]	roy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed mowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her onsideration therein expressed.  Notary or Consular Officer
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of, 2015 personally appeared Laron L. Peters, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.    Notary or Consular Officer	personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElito the foregoing instrument and ack own free will for the purposes and co [SEAL] Signature:	roy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed mowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her onsideration therein expressed.  Notary or Consular Officer
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of, 2015 personally appeared Laron L. Peters, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.  Notary or Consular Officer	personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElit to the foregoing instrument and ack own free will for the purposes and co  [SEAL]  Signature:  Name: Laron L. Peters	roy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed mowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her onsideration therein expressed.  Notary or Consular Officer
personally appeared Laron L. Peters, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.  Notary or Consular Officer	personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElit to the foregoing instrument and ack own free will for the purposes and co  [SEAL]  Signature:  Name: Laron L. Peters  STATE OF	roy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed mowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her onsideration therein expressed.  Notary or Consular Officer
	personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElito the foregoing instrument and ack own free will for the purposes and co [SEAL] Signature:	roy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed mowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her onsideration therein expressed.  Notary or Consular Officer
	personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElit to the foregoing instrument and ack own free will for the purposes and co  [SEAL]  Signature:  Name: Laron L. Peters  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersig personally appeared Laron L. Peters, the foregoing instrument and acknown	nowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ensideration therein expressed.  Notary or Consular Officer  Date:

Signature: Duant (1 Patrick)  Name: Duane A. Potrzeba  Date: 5/28/15
STATE OF Nebry COUNTY OF AMOS
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of , 2015 personally appeared Duane A. Potrzeba, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.    GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska DANIEL H. ANDERSON   Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Date: Name: Jeffrey M. Sernett
STATE OF
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of, 2015 personally appeared Jeffrey M. Sernett, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL]
Signature: Date: Name: Christopher L. Souder
STATE OF
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of, 2015 personally appeared Christopher L. Souder, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL]
·

# **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 14/702,033 which has been filed on May 1, 2015 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF HYBRID CORN VARIETY CH100298", to such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

Signature: \_ Date: Name: Michael Dragonuk STATE OF \_\_\_ COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_ BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2015 personally appeared Michael Dragonuk, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] STATE OF **COUNTY OF** BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this  $\frac{13}{12}$  day of  $\frac{1}{12}$ personally appeared Magen Starr Eller, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. ANGELA HEDMAN Notary of Consular Officer **Notary Public** [SEAL] SÉAL State of Indiana My Commission Expires March 26, 2021

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:	Date:
Name: Sarah Gehlhar	1
am   mp on	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
DEPODE ME the undersign	ned witness, on this day of, 2015
personally appeared Sarah Gehlhar.	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument and acknow	vledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her owr
free will for the purposes and conside	eration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature:	Date: June 34, 2015
Name: Peter Guzman	Date.
STATE OF SOUTH DEKATE	
COUNTY OF ///nekake	
BEFORE ME, the undersig	ned witness, on this 3411 day of June, 2015
personally appeared Peter Guzman, I	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument and acknow	vledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
the foregoing instrument and acknow free will for the purposes and conside HAN JOHNSON	ration therein expressed.
NOTARY PUBLIC SOUTH DAKOTA	
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Notary or Consular Officer
SEAL]	
Signatura	Date:
Signature:	
200000	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
BEFORE ME, the undersign	ned witness, on this day of, 2015
personally appeared Gregory J. Holla	and, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument and acknown free will for the purposes and con	nowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
own free will for the purposes and col	
	Notary or Consular Officer
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	

Name: Michael A. Josephs  STATE OF	Signature.	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of, 2015 personally appeared Michael A. Josephs, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.    Notary or Consular Officer	Name: Michael A. Josephs	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of, 2015 personally appeared Michael A. Josephs, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.    Notary or Consular Officer	STATE OF	
personally appeared Michael A. Josephs, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.    Notary or Consular Officer		
Signature:	personally appeared Michael A. Jose subscribed to the foregoing instrument a	phs, known to me to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of
Signature:  Name: Jeffreyd. McElroy  STATE OF		Notary or Consular Officer
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this	Signature:	Date: 6-2245
personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElroy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.  CHRISTAL JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC: STATE OF ILLINOIS [SEAL] MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 060917  Signature: Name: Laron L. Peters  STATE OF COUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of, 2015 personally appeared Laron L. Peters, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.  Notary or Consular Officer	COUNTY OF Chapage	
Name: Laron L. Peters  STATE OF	personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElroy to the foregoing instrument and acknow own free will for the purposes and considerable SEAL CHRISTA L JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS	, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her deration therein expressed.
STATE OF		Date:
personally appeared Laron L. Peters, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.  Notary or Consular Officer	STATE OF	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	personally appeared Laron L. Peters, kn the foregoing instrument and acknowled	nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to dged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
	[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

63442874W-1

Signature:	Date:
Name: Duane A. Potrzeba	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Duane A. Potrzeba	d witness, on this day of, 2015, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL] Signature:	The Date: 5/11/15
Name: Jeffrey W. Sernett	
STATE OF TOWA COUNTY OF Story	
personally appeared Jeffrey M. Sernett,	d witness, on this // day of // 2015 known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ideration therein expressed.  Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:	Date:
Name: Christopher L. Souder	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Christopher L. Se	d witness, on this day of, 2015 ouder, known to me to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of ad consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
-	

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 14/702,033 which has been filed on May 1, 2015 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF HYBRID CORN VARIETY CH100298", to such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

Signature:Name: Michael Dragonuk	Date:
STATE OF	
personally appeared Michael Dragonu	ned witness, on this day of, 2015 uk, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed nowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her insideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:Name: Magen Starr Eller	Date:
STATE OF	
personally appeared Magen Starr Elle	ned witness, on this day of, 2015 or, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed nowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her insideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:			Date:	
Name: Sara		- 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		——————————————————————————————————————
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF	ATTACHER MENTAL MENTAL AND A STREET AND A ST			
personally appeare the foregoing instr	d Sarah Gehlhar, kno	own to me to be the dged to me that he	is day of he person whose name/she executed the sar esed.	e is subscribed to
[SEAL]		Notary or Consul	lar Officer	
[JEAL]				
Signature:Name: Pete	r Guzman	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Date:	
STATE OF				
personally appeare the foregoing instr	d Peter Guzman, kno	own to me to be the dged to me that he	he person whose name/she executed the sar	e is subscribed to
		Notary or Consul	lar Officer	
[SEAL] Signature:	Soft J. Holland	<i></i>	Date: 6 * 2 · 15	
STATE OF	110 MJAMI			
			is Andlay of J	
			be the person whose n	
	e purposes and consi		at he/she executed the	e same of his/her
ARY PUMP	AMBER J. SUN	/ ) V	Mark	
CRATE .	NOTARY PUBLIC		VULU LA	sur

Signature;	Date:
Name: Michael A. Josephs	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Michael A. Josubscribed to the foregoing instrument	ned witness, on this day of, 2015 osephs, known to me to be the person whose name is nt and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of and consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature:	Date:
Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
own free will for the purposes and co	nowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her insideration therein expressed.  Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	·
Signature: <u>Aug K. M.</u> Name: Laron L. Peters	tu Date: May 14, 2015
STATE OF <u>Alebeas be</u> COUNTY OF Manusen	
personally appeared Laron L. Peters,	
[SEAL] GENERAL MOTARY	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL] GENERAL MOTARY - State of Mebr CHAROLETT M. JANSS My Comm. Exp. January 13, 2	aska JEN 018

Signature:	Date:
Name: Duane A. Potrzeba	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
REFORE ME, the undersigned	d witness, on this day of, 2015
managed Is appeared Duane A Potrzeha	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument and acknor	wledged to me that he/she executed the same of market
own free will for the purposes and consi	deration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	Tromay of Cases
Signature:	Date:
Name: Jeffrey M. Sernett	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
norganally appeared Leffrey M. Sernett.	d witness, on this day of, 2015, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed by
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	·
110//	Date: 6/29/15
Signature: William	Date: <u><i>B/VI/17</i></u>
Name: Christopher L. Souder	
STATE OF Missouri	
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS	
	ed witness, on this day of Jne, 2015
BEFORE ME, the undersign	Souder, known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument	and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of
his/her own free will for the purposes a	and appoids rotion therein expressed
🖷 THE CONTROLLER CONTROLLER OF THE CONTROLLER OF THE CONTROLLER OF THE CONTROL O	Jack D. Somelle
要 TRACY D. BOISSELE 显 表 Notary Public - Notary Seal 音	Notary or Consular Officer
蓋 State of Missouri, St. Louis County 蓋	INOTALLY OF COMPARIAT OFFICER
EAL   Commission # 14584597	
WHITH HER IN THE WARREST WAS A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	

**RECORDED: 07/08/2015**